

S. No.90
Supplementary list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 4594/2024 in
FAO(WC) 7/2023

Nazir Ahmad Chopan& Ors.

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Hashir Shafiq, Adv.

Vs.

**Bajaj Allianz General Insurance Company Limited &
Anr.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER

02.08.2024

CM No. 4594/2024

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks and is granted last and final opportunity to file the requisites for the service of respondents within a period of one week, failing which, the Appeal shall be deemed to have been dismissed without reference to the Bench. In case, the steps are taken, the notice shall be issued to the respondents returnable within four weeks.

CM No. 4594/2024, is **disposed of**.

List the main Appeal on **25.09.2024**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
02.08.2024
Hilal Ahmad