

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(6502/2023) IN FAO(WC) 7/2023
c/w FAO(WC) 2/2023 CM(849/2023)

NAZIR AHMAD CHOPAN AND ORS

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Numan, Adv vice
Mr. Vikas Malik, Adv.

VERSUS

**BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED AND
ANR.**

Through: Ms. Bushra, Adv.(FAO(WC) 2/2023)

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
22.04.2026

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has not been furnished the copy of paper book by learned counsel for the appellants. Learned counsel for the appellants is requested to furnish the copy of the paper book to learned counsel for the respondents within a week's time.

Reply to the application for condonation of delay be filed by next date of hearing.

List on 30-06-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
22.04.2026
Sarvar